
Florida Department of Transportation
RICK SCOTT
GOVERNOR

1000 Northwest 111th Avenue 
Miami, FL  33172

ANANTH PRASAD, P.E.
SECRETARY

December 22, 2011

Notice of Intent to Award

Advertisement Date: November 10, 2011

Project/Proposal No: E-6H32 (Fixed Capital Outlay)
Financial Project Number: 428850-1-52-01
Contract Number: E-6H32 (Fixed Capital Outlay)
County(Ies): Miami-Dade 
Letting Date/ Time: December 8, 2011, At 10:00 A.M.
Location: District Six Adam Leigh Cann Building

1000 NW 111th Avenue, Miami, Florida 33172
Project Description: Bathroom Renovation Project at the District Six –Adam Leigh Cann Building 
Length of Contract: 180 Calendar Days
Awarded Amount: $ 198,800.00

It is the intent of the Department of Transportation to award the above contract to **Allied Contractors, Inc. Bid tabulations for all bidders are listed below. 

Any Bidder who is adversely affected by the Department's recommended award or intended decision must file the following with  the Department of Transportation, Clerk of Agency Proceedings, Florida 
Department of Transportation, Mail Station 58, 605 Suwannee Street, Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0458.
1.   A written notice of protest within seventy-two (72) hours after posting of the intended award, and

2.   A formal written protest and protest bond in compliance with Section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes within ten (10) days of the date on which the written notice of protest is filed.  At the time of filing the formal 
written protest, a bond (a cashier's check or money order may be accepted) payable to the Department must also be submitted in an amount equal to one percent (1%) of the estimated contract amount based 
on the contract price submitted by the protestor.

Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in Section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver 
of proceedings under Chapter 120, Florida Statutes.  If the notice advises of the bond requirement but a bond or statutorily authorized alternate is not posted when required, the agency shall summarily dismiss 
the petition.  

Company Name
Responsive /

Non-Responsive
Base Bid Amount

**Allied Contractors, Inc. Responsive $ 198,800.00

Sanchez Arango Construction Company Responsive $ 208,870.00

Planet Construction Company Responsive $ 237,620.00

Citywork Construction, LLC Responsive $ 239,369.00

Bi-Tech Construction, Inc. Responsive $ 242,777.77

A Green World Construction, Inc. Responsive $ 244,831.00

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the above opening date and time.  All others offers, submitted 
in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby regarded as late

Posting award of this project is contingent of funds approval.

Posting Date & Time: 12/22/2011 @ 5:00 P.M.
Removal Date & Time: 12/28/2011 @ 5:00 P.M.


